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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

MHSAA: 1:30.01 2013 Boland, Ehrman, Bundas, Whiten

Div 1: 1:30.01 2013 Boland, Ehrman, Bundas, Whiten

2022: 1:31.91 Pioneer

Meet Qualifying:  1:41.79

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AAAP-D11 1:33.73

Wood, Jensen 11 Zhang, Edward 09

Baumhover, Henry 09 Sanchez Burks, Gabriel 12

24.79 26.49 19.6722.78

ABRI-D12 1:34.37

McHugh, John 12 Newcomb, Luke 11

Keranen, Sam 12 Staszel, Mason 11

24.28 24.89 21.9923.21

AZEE-D13 1:34.96

Durham, Owen 11 DeVries, Isaac 12

Sytsma, Fischer 11 Stevens, Owen 10

24.41 25.96 20.9623.63

ASAL-D14 1:35.45

Bull, Ethan 11 Russell, Liam 12

Valdes, Diego 10 Twigg, Nick 11

25.03 25.95 21.6322.84

AROCH-MI5 1:36.13

Louton, Andrew 10 Sun, Joseph 12

Hosch, Lucas 11 Reif, Bobby 10

25.29 26.51 21.4522.88

AHWO-D16 1:36.94

Carlson, Owen 11 Kuiper, John 11

Menghini, Brody 11 Carrier, Julian 12

25.34 27.76 20.0623.78

AAAH-D17 1:37.06

O'Neal, Joe 12 Fazekas, Peter 12

Gao, John 11 Moskus, Alex 12

24.95 26.41 22.4723.23

ADCC-D1--- DQ

Turner, Roshi J 10 Mychalowych, Luke P 11

Gerzema, Paddy J 11 Szuba, Jack F 10

24.72 24.77 21.0624.05

B - Final

APLYMT-D19 1:38.57

Mak, Andy 12 Belleza, Paolo 12

Chen, Albert 11 Herrero, Emilio 11

25.10 26.34 22.0625.07

AGRDVL-D1*10 1:38.62

Ottenwess, Oliver 9 VanderWall, Ty 9

Merkel, Jack 10 Mateju, Lukas 12

25.96 28.18 21.7522.73

ANORVL-D1*10 1:38.62

Halberg, Ryan W 12 Spicer, Ace 9

Xiao, Nathan D 12 Cho, Iason C 11

25.39 27.39 22.4023.44

AOXFRD-D112 1:38.77

Charnstrom, Olin 11 Jasper, Chris 11

Mueller, Preston 12 Olheiser, Jake 12

22.82 29.37 22.3724.21

AROCK-D113 1:38.96

Herrington, Jake 12 Lepech, Andrew 11

Seymour, Ben 12 Cheney, Will 11

26.50 27.66 20.8823.92

ASLYON-D114 1:39.20

Cameron, Tyler 10 Bell, Blake 11

Moorehead, Aidan N SR Walker, Alexander SR

26.09 27.18 22.7823.15

ALSTEV-D115 1:39.80

Bennetts, RJ 11 Henry, Patrick 12

Hadden, Cymin 11 Sosnowski, Andrew 12

25.34 26.77 21.6426.05

AHTLD-MI16 1:40.40

Bergkoetter, Nathan J 11 Ray, Josh J 12

Davis, Tyler D 11 Davis, Issac M 11

27.75 27.92 21.3723.36

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

MHSAA: 1:30.01 2013 Boland, Ehrman, Bundas, Whiten

Div 1: 1:30.01 2013 Boland, Ehrman, Bundas, Whiten

2022: 1:31.91 Pioneer

Meet Qualifying:  1:41.79

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AAAP-D11 1:34.35

Wood, Jensen 11 Zhang, Edward 09

Baumhover, Henry 09 Sanchez Burks, Gabriel 12

25.02 26.61 19.8422.88

ADCC-D12 1:34.43

Turner, Roshi J 10 Mychalowych, Luke P 11

Gerzema, Paddy J 11 Szuba, Jack F 10

24.57 24.87 21.0823.91

ABRI-D13 1:34.56

McHugh, John 12 Newcomb, Luke 11

Keranen, Sam 12 Staszel, Mason 11

24.27 25.18 21.9923.12

ASAL-D14 1:35.90

Bull, Ethan 11 Russell, Liam 12

Valdes, Diego 10 Twigg, Nick 11

25.00 26.06 21.6423.20

AZEE-D15 1:36.58

Durham, Owen 11 DeVries, Isaac 12

Sytsma, Fischer 11 Stevens, Owen 10

24.70 26.63 21.4623.79

AROCH-MI6 1:37.19

Louton, Andrew 10 Sun, Joseph 12

Hosch, Lucas 11 Reif, Bobby 10

25.79 26.66 21.6023.14

AAAH-D17 1:37.53

O'Neal, Joe 12 Fazekas, Peter 12

Gao, John 11 Moskus, Alex 12

24.87 26.78 22.2023.68

AHWO-D18 1:37.77

Carlson, Owen 11 Kuiper, John 11

Menghini, Brody 11 Carrier, Julian 12

25.47 28.13 20.1624.01

ANORVL-D19 1:37.84

Halberg, Ryan W 12 Spicer, Ace 9

Xiao, Nathan D 12 Cho, Iason C 11

25.17 27.51 22.0923.07

APLYMT-D110 1:38.67

Mak, Andy 12 Belleza, Paolo 12

Chen, Albert 11 Herrero, Emilio 11

24.92 26.75 21.9125.09

ASLYON-D111 1:38.84

Cameron, Tyler 10 Bell, Blake 11

Moorehead, Aidan N SR Walker, Alexander SR

25.97 27.29 22.7822.80

AGRDVL-D112 1:38.97

Ottenwess, Oliver 9 VanderWall, Ty 9

Merkel, Jack 10 Mateju, Lukas 12

25.80 27.92 21.9823.27

AROCK-D113 1:39.01

Herrington, Jake 12 Lepech, Andrew 11

Seymour, Ben 12 Cheney, Will 11

26.73 27.74 20.6123.93

AOXFRD-D114 1:39.03

Charnstrom, Olin 11 Jasper, Chris 11

Mueller, Preston 12 Olheiser, Jake 12

23.02 29.38 22.6623.97

ALSTEV-D115 1:39.81

Bennetts, RJ 11 Henry, Patrick 12

Hadden, Cymin 11 Sosnowski, Andrew 12

25.24 26.78 21.5626.23

AHTLD-MI16 1:39.90

Bergkoetter, Nathan J 11 Ray, Josh J 12

Davis, Tyler D 11 Davis, Issac M 11

27.59 28.07 21.2323.01

AHUDVL-D117 1:40.70

Chalmers, Tyler 12 Thompson, Nick 11

Fields, Casey 12 McDowell, Rylan 10

26.18 28.51 22.4023.61

AFHNE-D118 1:40.76

Wormmeester, Mike J 12 Luehmann, Nik V 10

Cooper, Wyatt J 09 Dekok, Austin G 12

27.10 26.27 22.2225.17

AGB-D119 1:40.77

McKendry, Ethan J 9 Perkins, Baylor M 9

Birchmeier, Bryce D 12 Woycehoski, Ethan J 11

26.11 28.25 22.4124.00

ALKOR-D120 1:40.97

Perez, Aiden 10 Pawlaczyk, Wyatt 12

Fokken, Henry 10 Selem, Sebastian 12

26.05 27.60 22.3324.99

ANOVI21 1:44.11

Lynch, Theiss 11 Alindogan, Andrew 10

Tarkanyi, Carter 12 Choi, Ryan 12

26.12 29.41 22.8425.74

ATROY-D1--- DQ

Bricker, Ben 9 Meng, Andrew 11

Patnaik, Akshat 12 Basal, Rahim 11

25.74 27.47 22.0524.35
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

MHSAA: 1:34.28 2011 Clay Youngquist

Div 1: 1:36.67 2010 Mike Wynalda

2022: 1:39.45 Teo Jaworski

Meet Qualifying:  1:47.79

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CANTN-D1 12Gurgel, Ryan1 1:39.66

23.16 25.27 25.7825.45

ZEE-D1 12DeVries, Isaac2 1:40.67

23.40 25.79 25.5625.92

HWO-D1 11Engle, Joseph3 1:41.24

23.53 25.73 25.9726.01

DCC-D1 11Mychalowych, Luke P4 1:41.60

23.30 25.55 26.3826.37

AAP-D1 09Zhang, Edward5 1:41.63

24.02 25.49 25.8126.31

BRI-D1 12Keranen, Sam6 1:41.96

23.48 25.38 26.7226.38

LSTEV-D1 12Henry, Patrick7 1:42.80

23.90 25.96 26.2426.70

SALEM-D1 11Fava, Luke8 1:43.65

24.15 25.88 26.6426.98

B - Final

BRDG-D1 11Jankoviak, Archer9 1:42.21

23.36 25.55 26.7826.52

WBLM-D1 12Klug, Nick10 1:43.34

23.91 26.09 26.8026.54

NOVI 11Ducato, Dominick11 1:44.36

24.27 26.94 26.8026.35

AAP-D1 12Lipham, Alec12 1:44.53

23.83 25.92 27.4527.33

LKOR-D1 12Fox, Evan13 1:44.88

24.10 26.23 27.5826.97

PLYMT-D1 10Durecka, Eric14 1:44.94

24.66 26.80 26.6726.81

ROCH-MI 10Reif, Bobby15 1:45.14

24.05 26.46 27.3727.26

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Tyler D16 1:46.20

24.70 27.05 27.1127.34

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

MHSAA: 1:34.28 2011 Clay Youngquist

Div 1: 1:36.67 2010 Mike Wynalda

2022: 1:39.45 Teo Jaworski

Meet Qualifying:  1:47.79

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CANTN-D1 12Gurgel, Ryan1 1:39.82

16.37 32.13 25.8525.47

DCC-D1 11Mychalowych, Luke P2 1:40.62

23.29 25.60 25.5726.16

HWO-D1 11Engle, Joseph3 1:41.17

23.65 25.71 25.9925.82

ZEE-D1 12DeVries, Isaac4 1:41.19

23.66 25.60 25.7926.14

AAP-D1 09Zhang, Edward5 1:41.60

23.91 25.64 25.7826.27

BRI-D1 12Keranen, Sam6 1:42.33

23.52 25.72 26.6326.46

LSTEV-D1 12Henry, Patrick7 1:42.82

23.96 25.67 26.6626.53

SALEM-D1 11Fava, Luke8 1:42.86

23.95 26.04 26.3526.52

WBLM-D1 12Klug, Nick9 1:43.11

23.88 26.06 26.5326.64

BRDG-D1 11Jankoviak, Archer10 1:43.21

23.68 25.70 26.9726.86

AAP-D1 12Lipham, Alec11 1:44.12

24.36 26.03 26.9526.78

ROCH-MI 10Reif, Bobby*12 1:44.60

24.62 26.52 26.6026.86

NOVI 11Ducato, Dominick*12 1:44.60

23.70 26.55 27.7726.58

LKOR-D1 12Fox, Evan14 1:45.00

24.30 26.50 27.0427.16

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Tyler D15 1:45.31

24.73 26.58 26.7227.28

PLYMT-D1 10Durecka, Eric16 1:45.34

24.54 26.36 26.7127.73

BH-D1 12Kanary, Brendan P17 1:45.50

24.06 26.71 27.2927.44

NORVL-D1 9Stenson, Brady18 1:45.63

24.54 26.80 26.5127.78

AAP-D1 11Wood, Jensen19 1:46.35

24.96 26.79 27.5727.03

DCC-D1 12Paxton, Logan C20 1:46.85

23.93 26.56 27.9228.44

BRI-D1 10Shand, Noah21 1:47.39

25.17 26.98 27.6827.56

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

MHSAA: 1:45.42 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 1:45.42 2016 Cameron Craig

2022: 1:49.44 Ryan Hume

Meet Qualifying:  2:02.69

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ZEE-D1 10Stevens, Owen1 1:50.76

24.37 27.80 26.2532.34

NOVI 12Suranyi, Nicholas2 1:53.15

24.44 29.31 26.5032.90

AAP-D1 09Baumhover, Henry3 1:53.48

24.51 29.60 26.7732.60

AAP-D1 11Leuciuc, Christopher4 1:54.65

25.03 29.06 26.8433.72

BRI-D1 12McHugh, John5 1:54.78

24.66 28.17 27.7834.17

DCC-D1 10Turner, Roshi J6 1:55.74

25.18 28.65 28.5333.38

LKOR-D1 12Galben, Andrew7 1:56.28

24.96 29.38 28.0133.93

BRI-D1 11Newcomb, Luke8 1:57.17

26.09 30.43 28.7431.91

B - Final

HWO-D1 11Carlson, Owen9 1:56.43

25.74 29.51 27.1334.05

HWO-D1 11Menghini, Brody10 1:56.60

25.40 30.38 26.4534.37

NORVL-D1 11Cho, Iason C11 1:58.04

25.45 28.74 28.3935.46

NORVL-D1 12Halberg, Ryan W12 1:58.14

26.67 28.13 27.4535.89

AAH-D1 11Gao, John13 1:58.89

25.28 30.36 27.7935.46

NORVL-D1 12Mowers, Jacob R14 1:59.21

26.58 30.36 27.4634.81

NORVL-D1 9Spicer, Ace15 1:59.27

26.06 30.08 28.3634.77

AAP-D1 11Almeida, Isaac16 2:03.31

25.52 30.68 30.2036.91

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

MHSAA: 1:45.42 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 1:45.42 2016 Cameron Craig

2022: 1:49.44 Ryan Hume

Meet Qualifying:  2:02.69

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ZEE-D1 10Stevens, Owen1 1:52.08

24.66 27.63 26.7233.07

NOVI 12Suranyi, Nicholas2 1:54.07

24.52 29.22 27.2033.13

AAP-D1 09Baumhover, Henry3 1:54.12

32.74

26.81

LKOR-D1 12Galben, Andrew4 1:54.95

24.62 30.37 27.5632.40

AAP-D1 11Leuciuc, Christopher5 1:55.16

25.07 29.25 27.3333.51

BRI-D1 12McHugh, John6 1:55.18

24.85 28.00 27.7434.59

DCC-D1 10Turner, Roshi J7 1:55.65

24.85 28.78 28.6133.41

BRI-D1 11Newcomb, Luke8 1:56.39

25.94 30.17 28.5231.76

NORVL-D1 11Cho, Iason C9 1:56.66

25.22 28.49 28.0834.87

HWO-D1 11Carlson, Owen10 1:56.81

25.53 30.28 27.6633.34

NORVL-D1 12Halberg, Ryan W11 1:56.91

25.57 28.45 27.8335.06

AAH-D1 11Gao, John12 1:58.69

25.26 30.25 28.4334.75

NORVL-D1 12Mowers, Jacob R13 1:58.83

26.10 31.08 27.2834.37

NORVL-D1 9Spicer, Ace14 1:59.04

26.17 29.55 28.7834.54
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

HWO-D1 11Menghini, Brody15 1:59.10

25.63 30.41 27.5135.55

AAP-D1 11Almeida, Isaac16 2:00.36

25.25 29.15 29.1136.85

NOVI 11Lynch, Theiss17 2:01.14

26.84 30.54 28.3935.37

GB-D1 11Woycehoski, Ethan J18 2:01.15

26.98 31.13 27.7935.25

USTV-D1 10White, Trey19 2:01.71

26.05 30.90 28.9135.85

PLYMT-D1 10Holdridge, Mark20 2:01.72

26.11 32.25 28.2835.08

NORVL-D1 9Dertouzos, Matt J21 2:01.86

26.69 31.41 28.1535.61

AAH-D1 12O'Neal, Joe22 2:01.99

26.54 28.99 27.3639.10

ZEE-D1 10Greshaw, Ben23 2:02.23

26.38 30.85 28.3536.65

ROCK-D1 12Seymour, Ben24 2:02.26

25.04 31.37 29.8635.99

ROCH-MI 12Brito, Marcello25 2:02.78

25.58 30.36 29.5937.25

WFMOT-D1 09McGoldrick, Alex S26 2:04.03

25.53 30.79 30.7536.96

TROY-D1 12Harrison, Josh27 2:04.06

27.11 31.98 29.7935.18

FHNE-D1 12Wormmeester, Mike J28 2:04.58

26.36 30.41 29.3038.51

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

MHSAA: 19.86 2019 Cam Peel

Div 1: 20.01 2018 Henry Schutte

2022: 20.58 Kevin Maas

Meet Qualifying:  22.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AAP-D1 12Sanchez Burks, Gabriel1 20.19

HWO-D1 12Carrier, Julian2 20.49

FHNE-D1 12Zhou, Jeffrey S3 21.19

ROCK-D1 11Cheney, Will4 21.40

NORVL-D1 12Xiao, Nathan D5 21.51

NOVI 11Ebel, Nolan6 21.53

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Issac M7 21.77

UFORD-D1 10Dexter, Max D8 21.97

B - Final

SALEM-D1 12Beyer, Bruce9 21.74

DCC-D1 10Szuba, Jack F10 21.81

JACK-D1 11Hetherington, Blake11 21.83

GH-D1 12Kasbohm, Evan12 21.99

ROCH-MI 11Hosch, Lucas13 22.01

HUDVL-D1 12Fields, Casey14 22.04

KZLN-D1 12Pons Santamaria, Jaume15 22.18

AAP-D1 12Jun, Young16 22.20

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

MHSAA: 19.86 2019 Cam Peel

Div 1: 20.01 2018 Henry Schutte

2022: 20.58 Kevin Maas

Meet Qualifying:  22.39

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AAP-D1 12Sanchez Burks, Gabriel1 20.40

HWO-D1 12Carrier, Julian2 20.65

FHNE-D1 12Zhou, Jeffrey S3 21.03

NORVL-D1 12Xiao, Nathan D4 21.26

NOVI 11Ebel, Nolan5 21.31

ROCK-D1 11Cheney, Will6 21.33

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Issac M7 21.52

UFORD-D1 10Dexter, Max D8 21.53

DCC-D1 10Szuba, Jack F9 21.57

SALEM-D1 12Beyer, Bruce*10 21.68

JACK-D1 11Hetherington, Blake*10 21.68

GH-D1 12Kasbohm, Evan12 21.82

ROCH-MI 11Hosch, Lucas13 21.91

HUDVL-D1 12Fields, Casey*14 21.96

AAP-D1 12Jun, Young*14 21.96

KZLN-D1 12Pons Santamaria, Jaume16 22.07

AAP-D1 12Su, Justin17 22.08

FHNE-D1 12Tuthill, Ben T18 22.09

ZEE-D1 11Durham, Owen19 22.12

AAH-D1 12Fazekas, Peter20 22.13

LSTEV-D1 12Sosnowski, Andrew21 22.16

SAL-D1 12Bosinger, Ian22 22.19

HMIL-MI SRBrow, Mason23 22.20

CT-MI SRCardiel-Nunez, Angel24 22.22

BH-D1 12Song, Francisco25 22.25

ROCK-D1 12Rakow, Gabe26 22.65

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

MHSAA: 584.75 1981 Bruce Kimball

Div 1: 528.45 2015 Jake Herremanns

2022: 456.70 Alex Poulin

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

ROCK-D1 11Cardenas, Julian1 474.35

HUDVL-D1 11VanSprange, Carter2 411.60

OXFRD-D1 11Pearson, Liam3 400.20

HMIL-MI SRBroadwater, Alex T4 390.40

WFMOT-D1 12Poulin, Alex A5 373.55

HTLD-MI 11Losert, Jack6 364.10

SAL-D1 12Gray, Elijah7 362.25

GRDVL-D1 12Burdalic, Edwin8 361.80

NOVI 12Freise, Luca9 360.55

FHNE-D1 12Sullivan, Nate J10 352.75

WBLM-D1 10Smith, Chase11 346.30

DCC-D1 12Per, Jason M12 344.40

CANTN-D1 12Whalen, Brett13 336.90

HOW-D1 11Mick, Peter14 330.25

KZLN-D1 11Ligman, Zander15 322.35

EKEN-D1 10Byiringiro, Fidele16 316.15

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

MHSAA: 584.75 1981 Bruce Kimball

Div 1: 528.45 2015 Jake Herremanns

2022: 456.70 Alex Poulin

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

ROCK-D1 11Cardenas, Julian1 318.45

HUDVL-D1 11VanSprange, Carter2 300.40

OXFRD-D1 11Pearson, Liam3 288.70

WFMOT-D1 12Poulin, Alex A4 286.15

GRDVL-D1 12Burdalic, Edwin5 269.25

FHNE-D1 12Sullivan, Nate J6 266.05

NOVI 12Freise, Luca7 265.95

HMIL-MI SRBroadwater, Alex T8 263.35

SAL-D1 12Gray, Elijah9 259.40

DCC-D1 12Per, Jason M10 258.45

HTLD-MI 11Losert, Jack11 249.15

WBLM-D1 10Smith, Chase12 245.50

CANTN-D1 12Whalen, Brett13 243.00

EKEN-D1 10Byiringiro, Fidele14 241.40

KZLN-D1 11Ligman, Zander15 236.50

HOW-D1 11Mick, Peter16 235.15

UIKE-D1 12D'Annunzio, Mario17 230.45

CLAK-MI 12George, Mike18 229.95

EKEN-D1 11Kanda, Elisee19 219.55

GRDVL-D1 10Chambers, Caleb20 218.80

LKOR-D1 12Mathes, Daniel21 148.45

LKOR-D1 12Shah, Landon22 148.40

ZEE-D1 12Stema, Preston23 146.65

GH-D1 09Tithof, Carson24 145.50

GRDVL-D1 10Agema, Brody25 145.25

FHNE-D1 09Grossa, Dante Q26 143.95

HOW-D1 10McCormick, Mackenzie27 141.65

NOVI 10Wasson, Cooper28 136.65

HTLD-MI 11Richter, Liam29 135.95

UIKE-D1 10Brimm, Riley30 133.80

SAL-D1 11Miller, Drew31 132.30

LKOR-D1 09Schwarzenberger, Matthew32 129.80

LKOR-D1 11Heileman, Keegan33 127.75

HOLT-D1 12Sutterlin, Brogan34 125.95

DCC-D1 10Doyle, Austin35 125.15

ROCH-MI 12Busignani, Aidan36 120.50

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

MHSAA: 46.63 2017 Camden Murphy

Div 1: 46.63 2017 Camden Murphy

2022: 49.34 Ryan Gurgel

Meet Qualifying:  54.79

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CANTN-D1 12Gurgel, Ryan1 49.00

23.05 25.95

NOVI 12Suranyi, Nicholas2 49.73

23.48 26.25

BRDG-D1 11Jankoviak, Archer3 50.60

23.61 26.99
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
A - Final ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

WBLM-D1 12Klug, Nick4 51.03

24.06 26.97

GRDVL-D1 10Merkel, Jack5 51.18

23.87 27.31

ROCH-MI 11Hosch, Lucas6 51.46

24.12 27.34

SAL-D1 10Valdes, Diego7 51.52

24.21 27.31

SLYON-D1 SRMoorehead, Aidan N8 51.54

23.67 27.87

B - Final

AAP-D1 09Baumhover, Henry9 51.42

24.10 27.32

LKOR-D1 12Galben, Andrew10 52.37

24.79 27.58

SAL-D1 11Twigg, Nick11 52.64

25.19 27.45

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Tyler D12 52.82

24.49 28.33

EKEN-D1 10Westra, Teague J13 53.65

24.70 28.95

JACK-D1 12DeVaughn, Steven14 54.06

24.71 29.35

ZEE-D1 11Sytsma, Fischer15 54.36

17.63 36.73

OXFRD-D1 12Mueller, Preston16 54.85

25.27 29.58

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

MHSAA: 46.63 2017 Camden Murphy

Div 1: 46.63 2017 Camden Murphy

2022: 49.34 Ryan Gurgel

Meet Qualifying:  54.79

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CANTN-D1 12Gurgel, Ryan1 49.54

23.11 26.43

NOVI 12Suranyi, Nicholas2 50.17

23.51 26.66

BRDG-D1 11Jankoviak, Archer3 50.50

23.34 27.16

GRDVL-D1 10Merkel, Jack4 50.92

23.84 27.08

WBLM-D1 12Klug, Nick5 51.03

23.98 27.05

SLYON-D1 SRMoorehead, Aidan N6 51.07

23.65 27.42

SAL-D1 10Valdes, Diego7 51.29

24.08 27.21

ROCH-MI 11Hosch, Lucas8 51.80

23.72 28.08

AAP-D1 09Baumhover, Henry9 51.81

23.95 27.86

LKOR-D1 12Galben, Andrew10 51.89

24.28 27.61

SAL-D1 11Twigg, Nick11 52.46

24.40 28.06

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Tyler D12 52.76

24.70 28.06

EKEN-D1 10Westra, Teague J13 53.20

24.91 28.29

OXFRD-D1 12Mueller, Preston14 53.77

24.90 28.87

JACK-D1 12DeVaughn, Steven15 53.94

24.78 29.16

ZEE-D1 11Sytsma, Fischer16 54.08

25.02 29.06

HMIL-MI SOMarshall, Brendan R17 J54.08

24.61 29.47

TROY-D1 10Meyer, Mason18 54.10

24.86 29.24

BELL 11Okubo, Thomas19 54.35

24.97 29.38

GRU-D1 11Austin, Caileb20 54.63

25.24 29.39

GB-D1 12Birchmeier, Bryce D21 55.22

25.14 30.08

TROY-D1 12Patnaik, Akshat22 55.27

25.49 29.78

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

MHSAA: 43.55 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 43.55 2016 Cameron Craig

2022: 45.06 Jack Wilkening

Meet Qualifying:  49.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AAP-D1 12Sanchez Burks, Gabriel1 45.25

21.18 24.07

FHNE-D1 12Zhou, Jeffrey S2 46.01

22.29 23.72

HWO-D1 12Carrier, Julian3 46.18

21.16 25.02

OXFRD-D1 11Charnstrom, Olin4 46.45

22.77 23.68

NOVI 11Ebel, Nolan5 46.69

22.46 24.23

SALEM-D1 12Beyer, Bruce6 47.09

22.42 24.67

HWO-D1 11Menghini, Brody7 47.33

22.61 24.72

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Issac M8 47.61

23.10 24.51

B - Final

SAL-D1 12Russell, Liam9 47.31

22.49 24.82

PLYMT-D1 12Belleza, Paolo10 47.49

22.95 24.54

ROCH-MI 10Reif, Bobby11 47.57

22.84 24.73

JACK-D1 11Hetherington, Blake12 47.77

22.96 24.81

ROCK-D1 11Cheney, Will*13 47.88

22.90 24.98

UFORD-D1 10Dexter, Max D*13 47.88

22.89 24.99

FHNE-D1 12Tuthill, Ben T15 48.04

22.83 25.21

AAP-D1 12Su, Justin16 48.07

22.90 25.17

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

MHSAA: 43.55 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 43.55 2016 Cameron Craig

2022: 45.06 Jack Wilkening

Meet Qualifying:  49.39

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AAP-D1 12Sanchez Burks, Gabriel1 45.13

21.39 23.74

HWO-D1 12Carrier, Julian2 45.69

21.63 24.06

FHNE-D1 12Zhou, Jeffrey S3 46.53

22.52 24.01

NOVI 11Ebel, Nolan4 47.09

22.71 24.38

SALEM-D1 12Beyer, Bruce5 47.11

22.83 24.28

OXFRD-D1 11Charnstrom, Olin6 47.30

16.08 31.22

HTLD-MI 11Davis, Issac M7 47.31

22.97 24.34

HWO-D1 11Menghini, Brody8 47.36

22.66 24.70

JACK-D1 11Hetherington, Blake9 47.41

22.68 24.73

SAL-D1 12Russell, Liam10 47.42

22.50 24.92

PLYMT-D1 12Belleza, Paolo11 47.58

22.92 24.66

ROCK-D1 11Cheney, Will12 47.73

22.76 24.97

ROCH-MI 10Reif, Bobby13 47.74

22.91 24.83

FHNE-D1 12Tuthill, Ben T14 47.94

23.03 24.91

UFORD-D1 10Dexter, Max D15 48.06

23.23 24.83

AAP-D1 12Su, Justin16 48.16

22.95 25.21

GH-D1 12Kasbohm, Evan17 48.17

22.79 25.38

LSTEV-D1 12Sosnowski, Andrew18 48.30

23.78 24.52

SLYON-D1 11Bell, Blake19 48.57

23.24 25.33

HUDVL-D1 12Chalmers, Tyler20 48.61

22.98 25.63
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Boys 100 Yard Free)

BH-D1 12Kanary, Brendan P21 48.94

23.85 25.09

CT-MI SRCardiel-Nunez, Angel22 49.01

23.56 25.45

LKOR-D1 09LaMothe, Maddox23 49.19

23.63 25.56

AAH-D1 12Fazekas, Peter24 49.24

23.67 25.57

NORVL-D1 9Stenson, Brady25 49.28

23.91 25.37

BRI-D1 11Staszel, Mason26 49.30

23.61 25.69

GB-D1 12MacDonald, Zach W*27 49.56

24.25 25.31

BH-D1 12Song, Francisco*27 49.56

23.54 26.02

ROCH-MI 11Nayak, Amit29 50.33

24.19 26.14

BRI-D1 12Howard, Jackson30 50.58

24.46 26.12

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

MHSAA: 4:20.71 2010 Clay Youngquist

Div 1: 4:24.84 2014 Nick Arakelian

2022: 4:26.65 Ryan Hume

Meet Qualifying:  4:57.59

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

ZEE-D1 10Stevens, Owen1 4:30.81

24.65 26.63 27.7427.46

28.00 28.02 27.93 26.97

27.11 26.30

HWO-D1 11Engle, Joseph2 4:35.67

24.64 26.61 27.7127.46

28.08 28.14 28.07 28.06

28.64 28.26

BRI-D1 12Keranen, Sam3 4:37.63

24.92 26.81 28.0627.50

28.21 28.44 28.37 28.62

28.75 27.95

NORVL-D1 12Halberg, Ryan W4 4:38.89

24.87 27.57 28.3527.96

28.51 28.54 28.77 28.47

28.42 27.43

SALEM-D1 11Fava, Luke5 4:39.95

25.34 27.52 28.7828.37

28.59 28.42 28.83 28.65

28.70 26.75

AAP-D1 09Zhang, Edward6 4:40.93

25.58 27.82 28.4828.44

28.20 28.49 28.60 28.71

28.94 27.67

LKOR-D1 12Fox, Evan7 4:44.22

25.16 27.32 28.8328.11

28.71 29.30 29.42 29.63

29.86 27.88

NOVI 11Ducato, Dominick8 4:50.85

26.27 28.34 29.1728.57

29.30 29.72 29.93 29.87

30.33 29.35

B - Final

AAP-D1 11Wood, Jensen9 4:43.58

26.76 28.32 28.3328.00

28.44 28.80 28.55 29.00

29.14 28.24

DCC-D1 11Gerzema, Paddy J10 4:46.48

26.15 28.31 28.8928.89

28.98 29.06 29.23 29.32

28.87 28.78

MDAK-D1 11Dunn, Brendan11 4:49.91

26.08 28.63 29.2028.89

29.82 29.97 29.77 29.67

29.36 28.52

PLYMT-D1 10Durecka, Eric12 4:49.96

26.65 29.77 29.1329.88

29.53 28.99 29.11 29.41

29.42 28.07

AAP-D1 12Lipham, Alec13 4:50.47

26.99 29.48 29.2628.90

29.24 29.09 29.57 30.26

29.92 27.76

DCC-D1 12Paxton, Logan C14 4:51.50

24.48 26.76 29.7929.08

29.61 30.46 30.70 30.69

30.16 29.77

NORVL-D1 11Seidelman, Ryan J15 4:52.37

26.37 28.35 29.1629.03

29.74 29.91 30.20 30.42

30.00 29.19

NORVL-D1 9Hu, Benjamin16 4:53.10

25.08 27.77 29.8528.99

30.10 30.29 30.24 30.55

30.39 29.84

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

MHSAA: 4:20.71 2010 Clay Youngquist

Div 1: 4:24.84 2014 Nick Arakelian

2022: 4:26.65 Ryan Hume

Meet Qualifying:  4:57.59

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ZEE-D1 10Stevens, Owen1 4:33.19

24.89 27.31 28.0027.62

27.93 27.83 27.85 27.80

27.64 26.32

HWO-D1 11Engle, Joseph2 4:36.92

25.17 27.05 27.8127.18

27.90 28.40 28.36 28.57

28.53 27.95

BRI-D1 12Keranen, Sam3 4:38.61

25.44 27.30 27.9927.65

28.27 28.42 28.32 28.43

28.53 28.26

AAP-D1 09Zhang, Edward4 4:39.41

25.61 27.01 28.0427.42

28.42 28.40 28.54 28.70

28.86 28.41

NORVL-D1 12Halberg, Ryan W5 4:39.95

25.39 27.49 28.3228.12

28.57 28.61 28.51 28.70

28.40 27.84

SALEM-D1 11Fava, Luke6 4:43.33

26.26 27.89 28.8128.58

29.28 28.97 28.45 28.88

28.38 27.83

LKOR-D1 12Fox, Evan7 4:44.85

25.27 27.64 28.8428.57

29.05 29.28 29.29 29.40

29.35 28.16

NOVI 11Ducato, Dominick8 4:45.66

25.53 28.23 29.6128.72

28.54 29.25 29.34 29.60

28.87 27.97

AAP-D1 11Wood, Jensen9 4:45.86

26.64 29.21 28.8028.83

28.94 28.61 28.77 28.93

28.74 28.39

DCC-D1 11Gerzema, Paddy J10 4:46.09

25.64 28.05 29.3428.96

29.20 29.36 29.16 28.73

29.37 28.28

MDAK-D1 11Dunn, Brendan11 4:48.84

25.95 28.71 29.4229.41

29.61 29.80 29.29 29.18

29.02 28.45

NORVL-D1 11Seidelman, Ryan J12 4:49.24

25.97 28.44 29.3728.93

29.36 29.23 29.69 29.69

29.77 28.79

DCC-D1 12Paxton, Logan C13 4:49.37

25.29 28.72 29.1529.73

29.27 29.00 29.84 30.44

29.77 28.16

AAP-D1 12Lipham, Alec14 4:49.52

26.37 28.82 29.3029.23

29.45 29.29 29.36 29.70

29.40 28.60

NORVL-D1 9Hu, Benjamin15 4:50.19

25.72 28.12 29.4329.00

29.57 29.88 29.74 29.66

29.81 29.26

PLYMT-D1 10Durecka, Eric16 4:51.84

26.45 29.33 30.1429.67

29.63 29.72 29.79 29.59

29.50 28.02

HWO-D1 11Jungblut, Reese17 4:52.56

25.97 28.60 29.6129.39

29.95 30.18 29.98 29.85

29.92 29.11
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

SALEM-D1 11Swanton, Ben18 4:53.70

25.76 28.26 29.3229.27

30.18 30.35 30.27 30.04

30.18 30.07

GB-D1 11Woycehoski, Ethan J19 4:53.96

25.69 28.47 29.0229.03

29.85 30.10 30.35 30.39

30.88 30.18

PLYMT-D1 10Holdridge, Mark20 4:54.96

27.18 29.05 29.4429.24

29.35 30.06 30.37 30.51

30.43 29.33

AAP-D1 09Kline, Cam21 4:55.68

27.05 30.19 30.0929.64

29.54 30.24 29.84 30.48

29.88 28.73

ROCH-MI 12Brito, Marcello22 4:56.85

26.13 28.69 29.8728.84

30.02 30.18 30.45 30.79

31.41 30.47

NOVI 10Kundurthy, Anirudh23 5:01.99

26.39 29.24 29.9929.69

30.54 31.12 31.36 31.54

31.38 30.74

ZEE-D1 10Greshaw, Ben24 5:02.73

27.15 29.85 30.4930.31

30.39 31.03 31.14 30.76

30.97 30.64

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

MHSAA: 1:22.80 1996 Pawlewicz,Parrish,Swinteck,Scu

Div 1: 1:23.25 2021 Rottier, Afrik, Boersema, Mass

2022: 1:23.88 Northville

Meet Qualifying:  1:31.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AAAP-D11 1:25.92

Sanchez Burks, Gabriel 12 Su, Justin 12

Jun, Young 12 Leuciuc, Christopher 11

20.63

ANOVI2 1:26.39

Ebel, Nolan 11 Lynch, Theiss 11

Ducato, Dominick 11 Suranyi, Nicholas 12

21.51

ASAL-D13 1:26.65

Russell, Liam 12 Twigg, Nick 11

Valdes, Diego 10 Bosinger, Ian 12

21.66

ADCC-D14 1:27.08

Mychalowych, Luke P 11 Paxton, Logan C 12

Gerzema, Paddy J 11 Szuba, Jack F 10

21.27

ANORVL-D15 1:28.16

Xiao, Nathan D 12 Mowers, Jacob R 12

Bachert, Evan Z 10 Spicer, Ace 9

21.57

AHWO-D16 1:28.24

Carrier, Julian 12 Jungblut, Owen 11

Catton, Luke 09 Engle, Joseph 11

21.46

APLYMT-D17 1:28.37

Belleza, Paolo 12 Mak, Andy 12

Durecka, Eric 10 Herrero, Emilio 11

AJACK-D18 1:28.48

Snyder, Will 12 DeVaughn, Steven 12

McKinney, Logan 11 Hetherington, Blake 11

22.41

B - Final

AGH-D19 1:28.23

Tubergen, Mackinley 12 Howard, Connor 10

Johnson, Tracen 10 Kasbohm, Evan 12

22.81 22.72 20.9721.73

AROCH-MI10 1:28.60

Nayak, Amit 11 Sun, Joseph 12

Hosch, Lucas 11 Reif, Bobby 10

22.79 22.53 21.6921.59

AROCK-D111 1:28.77

Rakow, Gabe 12 Stevens, Logan 12

Seymour, Ben 12 Cheney, Will 11

22.84 22.87 21.1621.90

ALKOR-D112 1:28.78

Galben, Andrew 12 Selem, Sebastian 12

Pawlaczyk, Wyatt 12 Fox, Evan 12

22.23 22.15 21.9722.43

AHUDVL-D113 1:29.60

Fields, Casey 12 McDowell, Aiden 12

McDowell, Rylan 10 Chalmers, Tyler 12

22.65 22.80 21.6322.52

AHTLD-MI14 1:29.69

Davis, Issac M 11 Barrett, Andrew 12

Schick, Hudson 12 Ray, Josh J 12

22.38 22.63 22.2722.41

ABRI-D115 1:30.26

Keranen, Sam 12 Megel, Kai 12

Shand, Noah 10 Staszel, Mason 11

22.19 23.52 22.1222.43

AWBLM-D116 1:30.67

Ritter, Frank 11 Lessing, Logan 11

Bates, Jason 12 Klug, Nick 12

23.98 23.41 21.2022.08

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

MHSAA: 1:22.80 1996 Pawlewicz,Parrish,Swinteck,Scu

Div 1: 1:23.25 2021 Rottier, Afrik, Boersema, Mass

2022: 1:23.88 Northville

Meet Qualifying:  1:31.09

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AAAP-D11 1:25.95

Sanchez Burks, Gabriel 12 Su, Justin 12

Jun, Young 12 Leuciuc, Christopher 11

20.84 21.70 21.2722.14

ADCC-D12 1:26.58

Mychalowych, Luke P 11 Paxton, Logan C 12

Gerzema, Paddy J 11 Szuba, Jack F 10

21.11 22.41 20.8322.23

ASAL-D13 1:27.45

Russell, Liam 12 Twigg, Nick 11

Valdes, Diego 10 Bosinger, Ian 12

21.78 22.04 21.4422.19

ANOVI4 1:27.59

Ebel, Nolan 11 Lynch, Theiss 11

Ducato, Dominick 11 Suranyi, Nicholas 12

21.59 22.89 21.3121.80

ANORVL-D15 1:27.78

Xiao, Nathan D 12 Mowers, Jacob R 12

Bachert, Evan Z 10 Spicer, Ace 9

21.69 21.99 22.1621.94

AHWO-D16 1:27.91

Carrier, Julian 12 Jungblut, Owen 11

Catton, Luke 09 Engle, Joseph 11

21.43 22.69 21.2322.56

AJACK-D17 1:28.19

Snyder, Will 12 DeVaughn, Steven 12

McKinney, Logan 11 Hetherington, Blake 11

22.29 22.36 21.1522.39

APLYMT-D18 1:28.24

Belleza, Paolo 12 Mak, Andy 12

Durecka, Eric 10 Herrero, Emilio 11

21.92 22.19 21.8622.27

AHUDVL-D19 1:28.87

Fields, Casey 12 McDowell, Aiden 12

McDowell, Rylan 10 Chalmers, Tyler 12

22.15 22.73 21.5322.46

AROCH-MI10 1:28.93

Nayak, Amit 11 Sun, Joseph 12

Hosch, Lucas 11 Reif, Bobby 10

22.66 22.62 21.9821.67

AGH-D111 1:28.94

Tubergen, Mackinley 12 Howard, Connor 10

Johnson, Tracen 10 Kasbohm, Evan 12

23.00 22.86 21.4721.61

AHTLD-MI12 1:28.97

Davis, Issac M 11 Barrett, Andrew 12

Schick, Hudson 12 Ray, Josh J 12

21.94 22.39 22.2422.40



Calvin College HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 7

Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

AWBLM-D113 1:29.04

Klug, Nick 12 Ritter, Frank 11

Lessing, Logan 11 Bates, Jason 12

21.66 22.93 21.8322.62

AROCK-D114 1:29.08

Rakow, Gabe 12 Stevens, Logan 12

Seymour, Ben 12 Cheney, Will 11

23.02 23.03 20.8722.16

ALKOR-D115 1:29.27

Galben, Andrew 12 Selem, Sebastian 12

Pawlaczyk, Wyatt 12 Fox, Evan 12

22.09 22.40 22.1722.61

ABRI-D116 1:29.73

Keranen, Sam 12 Megel, Kai 12

Shand, Noah 10 Staszel, Mason 11

21.66 23.04 22.3122.72

ASALEM-D117 1:30.29

Beyer, Bruce 12 Carlson, Nicholas 11

Shi, Daniel 10 Fava, Luke 11

22.09 22.57 22.6422.99

ACANTN-D118 J1:30.29

Gurgel, Ryan 12 Buzuvis, Ethan 10

Miller, Joseph 11 Litner, Talan 10

21.13 23.06 22.9823.12

ATROY-D119 1:30.92

Harrison, Josh 12 Li, Matthew 10

Shi, Teddy 12 Basal, Rahim 11

23.07 22.82 22.3922.64

AGRDVL-D120 1:31.18

Mateju, Lukas 12 Koster, Tanner 10

Parker Jr., James 10 Light, Jacob 11

22.81 22.48 22.8423.05

AZEE-D121 1:31.30

Sytsma, Fischer 11 Posthumus, Will 10

Figueroa, Alex 11 Greshaw, Ben 10

23.13 22.97 22.7222.48

ATATH-D122 1:31.64

Tranter, Brandon 12 Young, Matthew 12

Young, Jacob 12 Schwiderson, Matthew 11

23.38 22.77 22.4423.05

AFHNE-D1--- DQ

Tuthill, Ben T 12 Luehmann, Nik V 10

Dekok, Austin G 12 Zhou, Jeffrey S 12

22.06 22.07 20.9622.39

ABH-D1--- DQ

Song, Francisco 12 Gan, Jieming 10

Cooper, Bowie 12 Kanary, Brendan P 12

22.91 23.11 22.0122.77

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

MHSAA: 47.33 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 47.33 2016 Cameron Craig

2022: 48.13 Jack VanHowe

Meet Qualifying:  55.59

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OXFRD-D1 11Charnstrom, Olin1 49.04

23.70 25.34

GRDVL-D1 10Merkel, Jack2 49.76

23.97 25.79

BRI-D1 12McHugh, John3 51.29

24.44 26.85

AAP-D1 11Leuciuc, Christopher4 53.01

25.79 27.22

AAH-D1 12O'Neal, Joe5 53.02

25.75 27.27

AAP-D1 11Almeida, Isaac6 53.48

26.00 27.48

NORVL-D1 11Cho, Iason C7 53.64

25.59 28.05

SLYON-D1 SRMoorehead, Aidan N8 54.34

26.30 28.04

B - Final

ZEE-D1 11Durham, Owen9 52.36

25.09 27.27

LSTEV-D1 11Bennetts, RJ10 53.87

26.07 27.80

SAL-D1 11Twigg, Nick11 54.01

26.19 27.82

SAL-D1 11Bull, Ethan12 54.11

25.90 28.21

KZLN-D1 12Pons Santamaria, Jaume13 54.36

26.52 27.84

AAH-D1 11Gao, John14 54.66

26.50 28.16

SAL-D1 10Bentley, Jonah15 54.88

26.20 28.68

HWO-D1 11Carlson, Owen16 55.04

27.00 28.04

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

MHSAA: 47.33 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 47.33 2016 Cameron Craig

2022: 48.13 Jack VanHowe

Meet Qualifying:  55.59

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GRDVL-D1 10Merkel, Jack1 49.94

24.14 25.80

OXFRD-D1 11Charnstrom, Olin2 50.07

24.31 25.76

BRI-D1 12McHugh, John3 51.20

24.64 26.56

AAP-D1 11Leuciuc, Christopher4 52.72

25.62 27.10

AAH-D1 12O'Neal, Joe5 53.11

26.15 26.96

NORVL-D1 11Cho, Iason C6 53.24

25.42 27.82

SLYON-D1 SRMoorehead, Aidan N7 53.35

25.58 27.77

AAP-D1 11Almeida, Isaac8 53.65

26.22 27.43

ZEE-D1 11Durham, Owen9 53.79

25.87 27.92

SAL-D1 11Bull, Ethan10 53.80

25.93 27.87

KZLN-D1 12Pons Santamaria, Jaume11 53.87

26.31 27.56

LSTEV-D1 11Bennetts, RJ12 53.94

26.06 27.88

HWO-D1 11Carlson, Owen13 54.08

26.28 27.80

SAL-D1 11Twigg, Nick14 54.19

26.15 28.04

SAL-D1 10Bentley, Jonah15 54.25

26.25 28.00

AAH-D1 11Gao, John16 54.27

26.37 27.90

PLYMT-D1 12Mak, Andy17 54.66

26.41 28.25

SLYON-D1 10Cameron, Tyler18 54.79

26.31 28.48

NORVL-D1 9Setyabudi, Jayden19 54.87

26.72 28.15

ROCH-MI 10Louton, Andrew20 55.09

26.78 28.31

GB-D1 9McKendry, Ethan J21 55.54

26.95 28.59

HOLT-D1 12Sutterlin, Brogan22 55.75

26.68 29.07

BRI-D1 12Howard, Jackson23 55.81

27.36 28.45

SAL-D1 10Sarment, Nathanyel24 55.97

27.15 28.82

GRDVL-D1 9Ottenwess, Oliver--- DQ

25.85 28.48

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

MHSAA: 53.26 2021 Matthew Segal

Div 1: 53.26 2021 Matthew Segal

2022: 55.85 Joshua Brunty

Meet Qualifying:  1:01.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BRI-D1 11Newcomb, Luke1 55.34

25.88 29.46

DCC-D1 11Mychalowych, Luke P2 55.82

25.91 29.91

SAL-D1 12Russell, Liam3 56.63

26.29 30.34
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
A - Final ...   (#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

ZEE-D1 12DeVries, Isaac4 57.95

27.21 30.74

DCC-D1 10Turner, Roshi J5 58.27

27.09 31.18

SAL-D1 10Valdes, Diego6 59.23

28.17 31.06

AAP-D1 12Jun, Young7 59.44

27.87 31.57

ROCH-MI 12Sun, Joseph8 59.58

27.59 31.99

B - Final

NORVL-D1 12Mowers, Jacob R9 59.10

27.85 31.25

LSTEV-D1 12Henry, Patrick10 59.55

27.84 31.71

FHNE-D1 10Luehmann, Nik V11 59.61

27.70 31.91

PLYMT-D1 12Belleza, Paolo12 59.91

28.39 31.52

TROY-D1 12Harrison, Josh13 1:00.38

28.30 32.08

ROCK-D1 11Lepech, Andrew14 1:00.43

28.71 31.72

HUDVL-D1 12Fields, Casey15 1:01.24

28.38 32.86

NORVL-D1 9Spicer, Ace16 1:01.35

28.41 32.94

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

MHSAA: 53.26 2021 Matthew Segal

Div 1: 53.26 2021 Matthew Segal

2022: 55.85 Joshua Brunty

Meet Qualifying:  1:01.49

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BRI-D1 11Newcomb, Luke1 55.48

25.91 29.57

DCC-D1 11Mychalowych, Luke P2 55.86

25.89 29.97

SAL-D1 12Russell, Liam3 57.90

26.94 30.96

ZEE-D1 12DeVries, Isaac4 58.15

27.36 30.79

ROCH-MI 12Sun, Joseph5 59.03

27.18 31.85

DCC-D1 10Turner, Roshi J6 59.16

27.25 31.91

SAL-D1 10Valdes, Diego7 59.19

28.07 31.12

AAP-D1 12Jun, Young8 59.20

27.78 31.42

LSTEV-D1 12Henry, Patrick9 59.40

27.57 31.83

FHNE-D1 10Luehmann, Nik V10 59.49

27.68 31.81

NORVL-D1 12Mowers, Jacob R11 59.74

28.03 31.71

PLYMT-D1 12Belleza, Paolo12 59.79

28.41 31.38

ROCK-D1 11Lepech, Andrew13 59.85

28.08 31.77

TROY-D1 12Harrison, Josh14 1:00.09

28.29 31.80

HUDVL-D1 12Fields, Casey15 1:00.17

27.97 32.20

NORVL-D1 9Spicer, Ace16 1:00.38

28.38 32.00

HUDVL-D1 12Chalmers, Tyler17 1:00.67

27.98 32.69

HTLD-MI 12Ray, Josh J18 1:01.47

28.65 32.82

HWO-D1 11Kuiper, John19 1:01.58

28.96 32.62

SLYON-D1 11Bell, Blake20 1:01.84

28.68 33.16

GB-D1 9Perkins, Baylor M21 1:01.86

28.85 33.01

WFMOT-D1 09McGoldrick, Alex S22 1:03.42

29.76 33.66

CVALL-MIWarnock, Dylan--- DQ

28.03 32.73

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

MHSAA: 3:02.06 2014 Kouvaris,Powrie,Blinstrub,Krau

Div 1: 3:02.06 2014 Kouvaris,Powrie,Blinstrub,Krau

2022: 3:03.99 Pioneer

Meet Qualifying:  3:22.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AAAP-D11 3:07.96

Baumhover, Henry 09 Su, Justin 12

Leuciuc, Christopher 11 Zhang, Edward 09

22.63 47.12 47.1122.26

22.48 47.20 22.19 46.53

ANOVI2 3:08.81

Ebel, Nolan 11 Lynch, Theiss 11

Ducato, Dominick 11 Suranyi, Nicholas 12

22.36 46.51 48.8423.27

21.95 47.30 21.69 46.16

AZEE-D13 3:09.49

Stevens, Owen 10 Greshaw, Ben 10

Durham, Owen 11 DeVries, Isaac 12

22.73 46.74 49.2022.84

22.38 47.35 21.87 46.20

AHWO-D14 3:09.97

Engle, Joseph 11 Carlson, Owen 11

Jungblut, Owen 11 Menghini, Brody 11

22.82 46.95 47.7422.70

23.36 48.88 21.94 46.40

ABRI-D15 3:13.57

Staszel, Mason 11 Shand, Noah 10

Newcomb, Luke 11 McHugh, John 12

23.70 49.49 48.7123.60

23.40 49.30 21.56 46.07

ANORVL-D16 3:14.42

Xiao, Nathan D 12 Stenson, Brady 9

Halberg, Ryan W 12 Cho, Iason C 11

22.95 47.97 49.4424.28

23.15 48.86 22.93 48.15

AJACK-D17 3:16.36

DeVaughn, Steven 12 Snyder, Will 12

McKinney, Logan 11 Hetherington, Blake 11

23.85 49.78 50.1223.39

22.86 49.79 21.84 46.67

AFHNE-D1--- DQ

Dekok, Austin G 12 Behee, Evan W 10

Tuthill, Ben T 12 Zhou, Jeffrey S 12

23.67 50.22 49.6323.32

22.56 47.58 21.60 45.67

B - Final

ADCC-D19 3:13.55

Gerzema, Paddy J 11 Paxton, Logan C 12

Vlad, Marcus E 11 Szuba, Jack F 10

23.13 48.54 48.4323.11

23.15 49.70 22.22 46.88

ASLYON-D110 3:16.82

Moorehead, Aidan N SR Cameron, Tyler 10

Bell, Blake 11 Fairbanks, Zander 10

23.86 49.35 48.2222.51

22.70 48.57 23.74 50.68

AAAH-D111 3:17.35

Fazekas, Peter 12 Orlowski, Franek 11

O'Neal, Joe 12 Gao, John 11

23.01 48.93 49.7523.07

24.10 50.30 22.89 48.37

ALKOR-D112 3:17.51

Galben, Andrew 12 LaMothe, Maddox 09

Bronczyk, Drew 10 Fox, Evan 12

23.33 48.22 49.7523.42

24.09 51.44 22.66 48.10

ASALEM-D113 3:18.50

Fava, Luke 11 Huang, David 11

Shi, Daniel 10 Beyer, Bruce 12

23.87 49.03 51.8724.65

15.39 50.03 22.65 47.57

AHTLD-MI14 3:19.04

Barrett, Andrew 12 Ritsema, Sebastian J 9

Davis, Tyler D 11 Ray, Josh J 12

24.61 51.17 51.4624.16

22.77 47.61 23.32 48.80

ABH-D115 3:19.06

Song, Francisco 12 Gan, Jieming 10

Cooper, Bowie 12 Kanary, Brendan P 12

23.21 49.60 51.6123.96

23.37 50.00 22.57 47.85
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
B - Final ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AWBLM-D116 3:19.86

Klug, Nick 12 Ritter, Frank 11

Lessing, Logan 11 Bates, Jason 12

22.34 46.64 51.3424.16

24.07 51.91 23.54 49.97

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

MHSAA: 3:02.06 2014 Kouvaris,Powrie,Blinstrub,Krau

Div 1: 3:02.06 2014 Kouvaris,Powrie,Blinstrub,Krau

2022: 3:03.99 Pioneer

Meet Qualifying:  3:22.69

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AAAP-D11 3:08.25

Leuciuc, Christopher 11 Su, Justin 12

Baumhover, Henry 09 Zhang, Edward 09

22.75 47.24 47.2422.47

22.23 46.98 22.40 46.79

AZEE-D12 3:10.28

Stevens, Owen 10 Greshaw, Ben 10

Durham, Owen 11 DeVries, Isaac 12

23.09 47.17 49.3123.07

22.51 47.71 21.95 46.09

AHWO-D13 3:11.05

Engle, Joseph 11 Carlson, Owen 11

Jungblut, Owen 11 Menghini, Brody 11

22.64 46.95 48.2023.09

23.43 49.26 22.19 46.64

ANOVI4 3:12.16

Ebel, Nolan 11 Lynch, Theiss 11

Ducato, Dominick 11 Suranyi, Nicholas 12

22.82 47.30 49.5923.67

22.57 48.23 22.17 47.04

ANORVL-D15 3:13.23

Xiao, Nathan D 12 Stenson, Brady 9

Halberg, Ryan W 12 Cho, Iason C 11

23.20 47.76 48.5323.51

23.11 48.52 22.94 48.42

AFHNE-D16 3:13.74

Tuthill, Ben T 12 Dekok, Austin G 12

Behee, Evan W 10 Zhou, Jeffrey S 12

23.05 48.08 49.0423.19

24.06 50.46 22.16 46.16

ABRI-D17 3:16.03

Staszel, Mason 11 Shand, Noah 10

Newcomb, Luke 11 McHugh, John 12

24.20 50.82 49.2723.58

23.47 49.55 21.58 46.39

AJACK-D18 3:16.59

DeVaughn, Steven 12 Snyder, Will 12

McKinney, Logan 11 Hetherington, Blake 11

24.22 50.39 49.4423.04

23.38 49.74 22.25 47.02

ADCC-D19 3:17.00

Gerzema, Paddy J 11 Paxton, Logan C 12

Turner, Roshi J 10 Szuba, Jack F 10

23.08 48.70 49.1023.50

24.74 51.86 22.25 47.34

ASLYON-D110 3:17.31

Moorehead, Aidan N SR Cameron, Tyler 10

Bell, Blake 11 Fairbanks, Zander 10

23.36 48.97 48.2222.70

23.01 49.38 23.97 50.74

AAAH-D111 3:17.86

Fazekas, Peter 12 Orlowski, Franek 11

O'Neal, Joe 12 Gao, John 11

23.24 49.02 49.9923.39

24.05 50.36 22.98 48.49

ALKOR-D112 3:18.41

Galben, Andrew 12 LaMothe, Maddox 09

Bronczyk, Drew 10 Fox, Evan 12

23.29 48.14 50.1624.00

24.47 51.35 23.03 48.76

ABH-D113 3:18.49

Song, Francisco 12 Gan, Jieming 10

Cooper, Bowie 12 Kanary, Brendan P 12

23.71 49.80 51.0724.12

23.59 50.13 22.82 47.49

AHTLD-MI14 3:19.40

Barrett, Andrew 12 Ritsema, Sebastian J 9

Davis, Tyler D 11 Ray, Josh J 12

23.93 50.97 50.6123.62

22.82 47.86 23.76 49.96

ASALEM-D115 3:20.07

Fava, Luke 11 Huang, David 11

Shi, Daniel 10 Beyer, Bruce 12

24.01 49.23 51.1924.44

24.13 50.58 23.00 49.07

AWBLM-D116 3:20.15

Klug, Nick 12 Ritter, Frank 11

Lessing, Logan 11 Bates, Jason 12

22.66 47.24 51.1324.16

24.47 52.11 23.62 49.67

AGH-D117 3:20.20

Howard, Connor 10 Johnson, Tracen 10

Brown, Ryan 11 Kasbohm, Evan 12

24.39 50.83 50.6123.55

24.11 51.26 22.48 47.50

AROCH-MI18 3:20.35

Nayak, Amit 11 Brito, Marcello 12

Lucier, Maxwell 12 Boruta, Aiden 10

24.26 50.61 49.9023.39

23.65 49.90 23.44 49.94

AHMIL-MI19 3:20.81

Marshall, Brendan R SO Brow, Mason SR

Armstrong, Layton A FR Shaw, Tommy FR

23.52 49.27 49.5823.38

24.04 51.35 24.14 50.61

ALSTEV-D120 3:20.97

Sosnowski, Andrew 12 Hadden, Cymin 11

Bennetts, RJ 11 Henry, Patrick 12

23.70 48.77 52.1324.53

24.53 51.59 22.79 48.48

AGB-D121 3:22.11

Woycehoski, Ethan J 11 Birchmeier, Bryce D 12

McKendry, Ethan J 9 MacDonald, Zach W 12

23.96 50.06 51.3223.73

24.52 50.88 23.91 49.85

APLYMT-D122 3:22.19

Durecka, Eric 10 Holdridge, Mark 10

Chen, Albert 11 Mak, Andy 12

24.19 50.48 50.4523.71

24.48 51.20 23.92 50.06

ASAL-D123 3:22.32

Bosinger, Ian 12 Bull, Ethan 11

Bentley, Jonah 10 Sarment, Nathanyel 10

23.52 50.20 51.6224.18

23.59 50.23 23.82 50.27

AGRDVL-D124 3:22.59

Merkel, Jack 10 Mateju, Lukas 12

Ottenwess, Oliver 9 Light, Jacob 11

23.44 48.58 51.0024.17

24.26 51.94 24.61 51.07

AOXFRD-D125 3:22.78

Olheiser, Jake 12 Mueller, Preston 12

Jasper, Chris 11 Charnstrom, Olin 11

24.45 50.46 51.1223.93

25.45 53.35 23.02 47.85

ACANTN-D126 3:23.49

Gurgel, Ryan 12 Buzuvis, Ethan 10

Weber, Owen 10 Litner, Talan 10

22.80 47.50 52.6825.17

24.88 52.16 24.28 51.15

ATROY-D127 3:23.51

Basal, Rahim 11 Morey, Trevor 12

Meyer, Mason 10 Harrison, Josh 12

24.78 51.62 50.6923.87

23.88 50.45 24.17 50.75

AHUDVL-D128 3:25.21

McDowell, Rylan 10 McDowell, Aiden 12

Navas, Pablo 11 Meines, Ethan 11

24.62 50.50 50.3623.64

24.29 51.43 24.90 52.92

AROCK-D129 3:26.03

Cliff, Ryder 12 Rakow, Gabe 12

Lepech, Andrew 11 Seymour, Ben 12

25.16 51.88 51.2723.75

24.90 52.68 23.32 50.20

 
#13  Boys 50 Yard Free

MHSAA: 20.01 2018 Henry Schutte

Div 1: 20.01 2018 Henry Schutte

2022: 34.43 Sujay Kolli

Meet Qualifying:  22.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AAH-D1 11Harris, Alexander1 26.07

AAH-D1 11Kim, Brandon2 27.15
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Boys MHSAA D1 State Championships - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
(#13  Boys 50 Yard Free)

ROCH-MI 12MacLean, Tim3 37.16

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

MHSAA: 43.55 2016 Cameron Craig

Div 1: 43.55 2016 Cameron Craig

Meet Qualifying:  49.39

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

AAH-D1 11Harris, Alexander1 58.91

27.99 30.92

AAH-D1 11Kim, Brandon2 1:00.47

27.90 32.57

ROCH-MI 12MacLean, Tim3 1:24.90

40.48 44.42

 
#106  Boys 100 Yard Fly Swim-off

MHSAA: 46.63 2017 Camden Murphy

Div 1: 46.63 2017 Camden Murphy

Meet Qualifying:  54.79

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

ZEE-D1 11Sytsma, Fischer1 53.61

24.90 28.71

HMIL-MI SOMarshall, Brendan R2 53.71

24.83 28.88

 
#109  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay Swim-off

MHSAA: 1:23.25 2021 Rottier, Afrik, Boersema, Mass

Div 1: 1:23.25 2021 Rottier, Afrik, Boersema, Mass

Meet Qualifying:  1:31.09

  Team Relay Finals Time

  - Swim-off

ASALEM-D11 1:29.71

Beyer, Bruce 12 Carlson, Nicholas 11

Shi, Daniel 10 Fava, Luke 11

21.71 23.37 21.6323.00

ACANTN-D12 1:30.57

Gurgel, Ryan 12 Buzuvis, Ethan 10

Miller, Joseph 11 Litner, Talan 10

21.32 23.48 22.7922.98

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 109

1. Ann Arbor Pioneer 288

2. Holland West Ottawa 177

3. Brighton High School Boys 156

4. Novi-D1 155

5. Zeeland High School 147

6. Saline High School 143

7. Northville High School 137

8. Detroit Catholic Central 129

9. Rochester High School 78

10. Plymouth High School 62

10. Oxford 62

12. Rockford HS Boys 61.5

13. Jackson High School 60

14. Ann Arbor Huron 57

15. Hartland High School 56

16. Salem High School 55

16. Grandville High School 55

16. Lake Orion 55

19. Forest Hills Northern/Eastern 48

20. Canton High School 44

21. South Lyon 42

22. West Bloomfield High School 32

23. Hudsonville High School 30

23. Livonia Stevenson 30

25. Bridgman High School Co-op 25

26. Grand Haven High School 23

27. Huron Valley United 15

28. Hfii High School 14.5

29. Waterford Mott 14

30. Loy Norrix 8

31. Macomb Dakota High School 6

32. East Kentwood 5

33. Bloomfield Hills 4

33. Troy High School 4

35. Howell High School 3


